
Ken Bryson

President 

 

404-634-9657

 

2brysons@gmail.com

 

Annette Gorelick 

Past President 

 

Tel: 770-314-5215

 

agorelick@ 

g4greenconnections.com 

 Joseph Geierman

Vice President –

President/Elect

 

Tel: 404-885-3557

 

joseph@ 

geierman.net

 Atlanta Workplace 2015

Pam Essler

 

 404-372-7348

pessler@

forecastdesignstudio.com

 

Community Services

Rick Yarbrough

Tel: 770-974-6036

ryarbrough@tlgowin.com

Emily Perry

Tel: 770-751-8933

Fax: 770-751-8972

eperry@harrisperry.com

Newsletter/Web Media

Tammy Weeks

 

404-583-8514 

 

tweeks02@

gmail.com

Education

Tom Haslach

 

 678-354-6726 x221

Thaslach

@trilogyfm.com

 

Sustainability

 Clara Smith

 

678-438-1756

clara.smith

@mindspring.com

 

CHAPTER ADMINISTRATOR

Association Headquarters

 

Bob Thomas

Vernon Thomas

Mitzie Thomas

Lisa Thomas

Trisha Clark

Address:

665 Red Oak Road

Stockbridge, GA 30281

Phone:

404-766-1631

404-766-1632

Fax: 

404-768-7767

E-mail:

bobt@ahqi.com

vernon@ahqi.com

mitzie@ahqi.com

Lisa@ahqi.com

trisha@ahqi.com

 Tours

 Martha Smith

 

Tel: 678-699-0027

mrsmith@

chbriggs.com

 

Credentialing

 Harriet Whelihan

 

Tel: 404-828-4291

 

hwhelihan@ups.com

 

Golf Classic

 Steve Christopher

 

Tel: 800-366-5836

Cell: 770-480-6079

 

SteveC@

Royalcupcoffee.com

Gean Leyba

Chapter Secretary

 

Tel: 678-366-7045

 gleyba@

blackberry.com

 

 

Ken Stephenson 

 Vice President

Professional Development

 

Tel: 770-931-0674 

 

kasaia8@comcast.net 

 

Programs

 Jeff DellaMaggiora

 

404-644-7603

 jeff@solution-

associates.com 

 

 Membership

Dawn Abraham

 

770-841-9821

 

Dawn.abraham@

dyson.com

Associates/

Special Events

 Pete Van Cleave

 

770-578-0600

770-652-0076

pete.vancleave@

waterforlifeonline.com

Sustaining 

Patrons

Harry Ludwig

 

Tel: 404-572-4902

hludwig@kslaw.com 

 

Dan Walther

Treasurer

 

Cell: 770-362-3418

 

dan.walther@

elavon.com

Career

Management

 Joe Carroll

 

Tel: 404-582-8859

Fax: 404-582-8860

joe@

istmanagement.com

IFMA Foundation and 

Scholarships

Dee Raya

 

770-989-3310

770-989-3583 

 

draya@coca-cola.com

 

Christine Lowell

Vice President-

Communications

 

Cell: 404-734-1270

 

christy.lowell@

floodbrothers.net

2013-2014 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
THE ATLANTA CHAPTER OF THE INTERNATIONAL FACILITY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

Emerging Leaders

 Carrie May

 

 404-507-0912

carrie_may@gensler.com

 

 

Joyce Roper

Chapter Advisor

 

Tel: 770-989-3608

Cell: 678-237-1413

Fax: 770-989-3608

 

jroper@coca-cola.com
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